Housing
• Constructed of impact-resistant Lexan® with corrosion-resistant
hardware
• A one-piece, molded gasket, and unexposed metallic hardware prolong
product life in highly corrosive areas
• A hinged, removable cover allows for hands-free wiring
• Housing is rated for use in NEMA 4X and IP66 areas and is
additionally UL wet location listed

ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Example
Ordering Information
Note: 1) Certain option combinations may impact UL listing, consult factory. 2) 24 volt systems only available in 300 and 450 watt configurations.
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
NNUUMMKK = Universal Mounting Kit
(column, pole, I-beam)
SSCCIIRR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
3.38”
(8.58 cm)
2.13”
(5.41 cm)
SCIR Front SCIR Back
WWLL = Wet-Lok
Series
Industrial
Emergency
Lighting
Fixture
22 = 12 Volts DC
44 = 24 Volts DC2
2200 = 200 Watts
2255 = 250 Watts
3300 = 300 Watts
4400 = 400 Watts
4455 = 450 Watts
AA = Ammeter
AACCFF11 = 120 Volt AC Input
Fuse
AACCFF22 = 277 Volt AC Input
Fuse
AACCPP11 = 120 Volt AC
Disconnect Switch
AACCPP22 = 277 Volt AC
Disconnect Switch
BBDDSS = Battery Disconnect
Switch
EEXX = Special Input
Transformer1
(specify voltage & frequency)
TT = Self-Testing Diagnostics
(non-audible)
TTAA = Audible Self-Testing
Diagnostics
TTDD = Time Delay
VV = Voltmeter
00 = No Heads
22 = Two Heads
33 = Three Heads
SSCC = Smart
Charger
Self-
Diagnostic
ElectronicsBBllaannkk = Wet Location
Listed
(0°C to 40°C)
CC = Cold Ambient
Conditions, Wet
Location Listed
(-40°C to 40°C)
HH = High Ambient
Conditions, Wet
Location Listed
(0°C to 55°C)
EE = Extreme Ambient
Conditions, Wet
Location Listed
(-40°C to 55°C)
1122  VVoolltt,,
PPAARR  3366
SSeeaalleedd  BBeeaamm
TTuunnggsstteenn